
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018659-2025 

Contract

Direct Award via CCS RM6099 Framework - CCTV
System for Moving Traffic Enforcement

Royal Borough of Kensington & Chelsea

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018659

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050bfa  

Published 2 May 2025, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Borough of Kensington & Chelsea

Town Hall, Hornton Street

London

W8 7NX

Contact

Gaurav Suri

Email

gaurav.suri@rbkc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7790979270

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018659-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018659-2025
mailto:gaurav.suri@rbkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rbkc.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.rbkc.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Direct Award via CCS RM6099 Framework - CCTV System for Moving Traffic Enforcement

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63712710 - Traffic monitoring services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Currently the Council is using CCTV equipment to enforce MTCs at eight locations. The new
contract is to increase this to a total not exceeding 25. 

Expanding the CCTV system will improve enforcement of MTCs, contributing to the Council's
objectives of creating safer streets and a more sustainable environment for all residents and
visitors.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,667,660

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In order to implement the decision to expand the enforcement of moving traffic
contraventions, there is a requirement to procured, install, operate and maintain a
commensurate number of CCTV Cameras. Currently the Council is using CCTV equipment to
enforce MTCs at eight locations. The proposal is to increase this to a total not exceeding 25. 

Expanding the CCTV system will improve enforcement of MTCs, contributing to the Council's
objectives of creating safer streets and a more sustainable environment for all residents and
visitors.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Business Continuity and Compliance; timescales and an urgency to implement. The CCS
RM6099 framework follows the Council's procurement approach hierarchy, namely that
frameworks meeting the Council’s needs should be evaluated first and selected when
feasible. The new contract would introduce advanced equipment, enhancing the Borough's
ability to manage MTCs efficiently and effectively.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 7

Marston Holdings Ltd

148 Rutland House, Edmund Street

Birmingham

B3 2JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04305487

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,661,660

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,661,660



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=945109877 GO
Reference: GO-202552-PRO-30406918

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Court of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=945109877
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T04:29:11+0100
	TCPDF




